## 502906601 07/24/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2953198

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
GRADY BARFOOT				07/23/2014		
RICHARD FITZPATRI	ICK			07/23/2014		
WILLIAM B. BENNET	Т			07/23/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:		MAGPUL INDUSTRIES CORPORATION				
Street Address:	400 YC	400 YOUNG COURT, UNIT 1				
City:	ERIE	ERIE				
State/Country:	COLOF	COLORADO				
Postal Code:	80516	80516				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 294		29494820	94820			
Fax Number: Correspondence will		(303)268-0065 • <b>the e-mail ad</b>	dress first: if that is un	nsuccessful, it will be sent		
			uccessful, it will be se	,		
Phone:		303-268-0066				
Email:			icinski@sbiplaw.com			
Correspondent Name			NSON & BRATSCHUN, L.L.C. SOUTHPARK TERRACE			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:			_ETON, COLORADO 80120			
Address Line 4.		LITTLETON, C				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	0294.107	7			
NAME OF SUBMITTER	R:	THOMAS	THOMAS D BRATSCHUN			
SIGNATURE:		/TD Brats	/TD Bratschun/			
DATE SIGNED:		07/24/20	07/24/2014			
Total Attachments: 3						
source=Assignment_10	7_Execute	d#page1.tif				
source=Assignment_10	_					
ource=Assignment_10	07_Execute	d#page3.tif				

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (referred to, collectively, if more than one, as "Assignor") have made an invention entitled **Case for a Smart Phone** for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on **June 24, 2014** as Application Serial No. **29/494.820**, and

WHEREAS, Magpul Industries Corporation, a Colorado corporation ("Assignee") having a place of business at 400 Young Court, Unit 1, Erie, Colorado 80516, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application;

NOW. THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application, together with all corresponding international and foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon, including the right to claim priority from the above identified United States application; and Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor (each and severally, if more than one) and upon Assignor's personal representative or other legal successor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor (and each of them, if more than one) has signed below.

Date: 7/23/K/

Address:

STATE OF COLORAD COUNTY OF BOULDER **8**8.

Grady Barfoof 291 Hazel Court Denver, CO 80204

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>23</u> day of \_\_\_\_\_ 20 14 by Grady Barfoot.

Witness my hand and official seal. March 5.2018 My commission expires:

vor sury. P Varluur

Notary Public

EMILY R. KOCHEVAR
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO
HOTARY 10 20144010302
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 5, 2018

1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 033386 FRAME: 0925

Date: 7123/14

Address:

STATE OF COORDO } SS. COUNTY OF BOULDER

Richard Fitzpatrick 6816 N 95th Street Longmont, CO 80504

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 25 day of 100 day of 20 da

Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires: March 5,2018

Kodusar Notary Public

EMILY R. KOCHEVAR NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY D 2014401032 AV COMMISSION ESPIRES MARCH 5, 2018

## PATENT REEL: 033386 FRAME: 0926

Date: 23-201-2019

Address:

Will

William B. Bennett 906 Acadia Avenue Lafayette, CO 80026

STATE OF (COMPACE COUNTY OF BUILDER 85.

COUNTY OF  $\underline{truccu}$ , The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this  $\underline{23}$  day of  $\underline{3444}$ , 2014, by William B. Bennett.

Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires: March 5, 2018

Notary Public

EMILY R. KOCHEVAR NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY IO 20144015332 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 5, 2018

S:\ClientFolders\0294 (Magpul)\107 Galaxy S5 Bump Case (PD14009)\Assignment 107.docx

PATENT REEL: 033386 FRAME: 0927

3 of 3

**RECORDED: 07/24/2014**